900370344 07/06/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900368390	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William P Haugh		06/17/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Smoothie Brands	
Street Address:	1730 Raymer Ave	
City:	Fullerton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92833	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3669318	FRESH FACE
Registration Number:	3301577	AMINO REPAIR
Registration Number:	3438485	AMINO HYDRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7144499787

Email: dr@drsmoothie.com

Correspondent Name: William P Haugh

Address Line 1: 11402 La Vereda Drive

Address Line 4: Santa Ana, CALIFORNIA 92705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William P Haugh
SIGNATURE: /wph/
DATE SIGNED: 07/06/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Change Amino Hydrate, Fresh Face, Amino Repair 7.5#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900370344 REEL: 005819 FRAME: 0845



July 5, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Services Branch

ASSIGNEMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas William P Haugh of 1402 LA VEREDA DRIVE SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA UNITED STATES 92705 owns the following three trademarks:

Fresh Face

REG NO: 3669318

Amino Repair

REG NO: 3301577

Amino Hydrate

REG NO: 3438485

Now therefore <u>Dr. Smoothie Brands at 1730 Raymer Ave. Fullerton, CA 92833</u> is desirous of acquiring said trademarks listed above.

Now therefore William P. Haugh, hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in said marks to Dr. Smoothie Brands.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

William P Ĥaugh

President

Dr. Smoothie Brands

714-449-9787

RECORDED: 06/17/2016 REEL: 005819 FRAME: 0846